Endwell Fire District Station No. 1 Generator Bid

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the request for sealed bids for a generator to service Station No. 1 of the Endwell Fire District, with a submission deadline of March 08, 2018, has been rescinded by the Board of Fire Commissioners. The Board has directed that the specifications for said bid be reviewed and revised to ensure that the generator and accompanying equipment and work will meet the Fire District's needs and provide all bidders with clear and accurate instructions. Upon completion of said review, the Fire District will promulgate revised specifications and notification for the submission of bids.

Dated: March 16, 2018

Erika Pereira Administrative Assistant Endwell Fire District